H E I N R I C H  K I P P  W E R K
Clamping Technology     Standard Elements     Operating Parts
EDIT ION 2018
cesehsa.com.mx 01 800 237 3472 info@cesehsa.com.mx
33
Reg. Nr. 002081 QM

Contents

sealing and shim washer. Thanks to the extremely high quality surface finish of less than Ra
0.8 µm, almost no dirt particles adhere to the screw. Easy cleaning is assured by the high-
gloss polished surface.
No countersink or recess on the screw head, no embossing or toothing beneath the flange.
On request:
Tool from SW 8 mm - SW 24 mm.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326.
Hexagon cap nut with collar K1328.
Hexagon head bolts with collar
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Hexagon head bolts with collar for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 B	 K	 L	 R	 SW
	 K1327.03X6	 M3	 10,8	 4	 4,1	 6,3	 6	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.03X9	 M3	 10,8	 4	 7,1	 6,3	 9	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.03X12	 M3	 10,8	 4	 10,1	 6,3	 12	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.03X15	 M3	 10,8	 4	 12	 6,3	 15	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.04X8	 M4	 10,8	 4	 6,6	 6,3	 8	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.04X12	 M4	 10,8	 4	 10,6	 6,3	 12	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.04X16	 M4	 10,8	 4	 14	 6,3	 16	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.04X20	 M4	 10,8	 4	 14	 6,3	 20	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.04X25	 M4	 10,8	 4	 14	 6,3	 25	 0,45	 7
	 K1327.05X10	 M5	 11,8	 5	 8,4	 7,3	 10	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X15	 M5	 11,8	 5	 13,4	 7,3	 15	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X20	 M5	 11,8	 5	 16	 7,3	 20	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X25	 M5	 11,8	 5	 16	 7,3	 25	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X30	 M5	 11,8	 5	 16	 7,3	 30	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X35	 M5	 11,8	 5	 16	 7,3	 35	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.05X40	 M5	 11,8	 5	 16	 7,3	 40	 0,5	 8
	 K1327.06X12	 M6	 14,2	 6	 10	 9	 12	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X15	 M6	 14,2	 6	 13	 9	 15	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X20	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 20	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X25	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 25	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X30	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 30	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X35	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 35	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X40	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 40	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X45	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 45	 0,55	 10
	 K1327.06X50	 M6	 14,2	 6	 18	 9	 50	 0,55	 10
13
K1327
Hexagon head bolts with collar
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 B	 K	 L	 R	 SW
	 K1327.08X15	 M8	 18	 8	 12,5	 11	 15	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X20	 M8	 18	 8	 17,5	 11	 20	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X25	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 25	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X30	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 30	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X35	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 35	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X40	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 40	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X45	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 45	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X50	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 50	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X55	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 55	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X60	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 60	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X65	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 65	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.08X70	 M8	 18	 8	 22	 11	 70	 0,7	 13
	 K1327.10X20	 M10	 22,3	 10	 17	 13,5	 20	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X25	 M10	 22,3	 10	 22	 13,5	 25	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X30	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 30	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X35	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 35	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X40	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 40	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X45	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 45	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X50	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 50	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X55	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 55	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X60	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 60	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X65	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 65	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X70	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 70	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X75	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 75	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.10X80	 M10	 22,3	 10	 26	 13,5	 80	 0,8	 16
	 K1327.12X25	 M12	 26,6	 12	 21,5	 17	 25	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X30	 M12	 26,6	 12	 26,5	 17	 30	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X35	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 35	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X40	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 40	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X45	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 45	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X50	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 50	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X55	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 55	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X60	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 60	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X65	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 65	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X70	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 70	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X75	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 75	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.12X80	 M12	 26,6	 12	 30	 17	 80	 0,9	 18
	 K1327.16X30	 M16	 35	 16	 26	 21	 30	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X35	 M16	 35	 16	 31	 21	 35	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X40	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 40	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X45	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 45	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X50	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 50	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X55	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 55	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X60	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 60	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X65	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 65	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X70	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 70	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X75	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 75	 1,2	 24
	 K1327.16X80	 M16	 35	 16	 36	 21	 80	 1,2	 24
14
T
X
D2 B

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the wing nut is specially designed
to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of the
screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Wing nut
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Wing nut for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D2	 A	 H	 H1	 B	 T	 R
	 K1312.2004	 M4	 10,8	 20	 19	 5,3	 4	 6	 0,45
	 K1312.2105	 M5	 11,8	 21	 21	 6	 5	 6	 0,5
	 K1312.2506	 M6	 14,2	 25	 25	 7	 6	 7	 0,55
	 K1312.3308	 M8	 18	 33	 33	 8,4	 8	 9	 0,6
	 K1312.4010	 M10	 22,3	 40	 40	 10	 10	 11	 0,75
17
r=90r=3
r=3

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-
on point. The shaft of the wing screw is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Wing screw
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Wing screw for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D2	 A	 H	 H1	 B	 R	 L	 L1
	 K1313.2004X8	 M4	 10,8	 20	 19	 5,3	 4	 0,45	 8	 7
	 K1313.2105X10	 M5	 11,8	 21	 21	 6	 5	 0,5	 10	 9
	 K1313.2506X12	 M6	 14,2	 25	 25	 7	 6	 0,55	 12	 11
	 K1313.3308X16	 M8	 18	 33	 33	 8,4	 8	 0,6	 16	 15
	 K1313.4010X20	 M10	 22,3	 40	 40	 10	 10	 0,75	 20	 19
18
50
°
R1

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the mushroom knob is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths, form variations.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Mushroom knobs male thread with low head
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Mushroom knobs male thread, with low head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 L	 L1	 R	 R1
	 K1311.2004X8	 M4	 20	 10,8	 19	 3,5	 8	 7	 3	 0,45
	 K1311.2105X10	 M5	 21	 11,8	 21	 5,5	 10	 9	 3	 0,5
	 K1311.2506X12	 M6	 25	 14,2	 25	 7	 12	 11	 3	 0,55
	 K1311.3308X16	 M8	 33	 18	 33	 9	 16	 15	 4	 0,6
	 K1311.4010X20	 M10	 40	 22,3	 40	 11,5	 20	 19	 4	 0,75
19
r=90
R1
50

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the mushroom knob is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths, form variations.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Mushroom knobs male thread with high head
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Mushroom knobs male thread, with high head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 L	 L1	 R	 R1
	 K1309.2004X8	 M4	 20	 10,8	 19	 8	 8	 7	 3	 0,45
	 K1309.2105X10	 M5	 21	 11,8	 21	 10	 10	 9	 3	 0,5
	 K1309.2506X12	 M6	 25	 14,2	 25	 12	 12	 11	 3	 0,55
	 K1309.3308X16	 M8	 33	 18	 33	 15	 16	 15	 4	 0,6
	 K1309.4010X20	 M10	 40	 22,3	 40	 19	 20	 19	 4	 0,75
20
50
°
R1

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the mushroom knob is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths, form variations.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Mushroom knobs female thread with low head
for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
KIPP Mushroom knobs female thread, with low head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 T	 R	 R1
	 K1310.2004	 M4	 20	 10,8	 19	 3,5	 10	 3	 0,45
	 K1310.2105	 M5	 21	 11,8	 21	 5,5	 12	 3	 0,5
	 K1310.2506	 M6	 25	 14,2	 25	 7	 12	 3	 0,55
	 K1310.3308	 M8	 33	 18	 33	 9	 16	 4	 0,6
	 K1310.4010	 M10	 40	 22,3	 40	 11,5	 20	 4	 0,75
21
r=90
R1

The Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washers from
Freudenberg Process are used to seal the screw-on
point. The shaft of the mushroom knob is specially
designed to suit this seal. An almost cavity-free seal of
the screw-on point is created which satisfies hygienic
regulations.
On request:
Inch threads, thread lengths, form variations.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for
the screw-on surface.
Mushroom knobs female thread with high head
for Hygienic USIT® Freudenberg Process Seals sealing and shim washer
KIPP Mushroom knobs, female thread with high head, for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 T	 R	 R1
	 K1308.2004	 M4	 20	 10,8	 19	 8	 10	 3	 0,45
	 K1308.2105	 M5	 21	 11,8	 21	 10	 12	 3	 0,5
	 K1308.2506	 M6	 25	 14,2	 25	 12	 12	 3	 0,55
	 K1308.3308	 M8	 33	 18	 33	 15	 16	 4	 0,6
	 K1308.4010	 M10	 40	 22,3	 40	 19	 20	 4	 0,75
22
R1 B
T

Screwing on directly or using the intermediate support disc
is carried out using the Hygienic USIT® sealing washer from
Freudenberg Process Seals. The as normal time-consuming
welding of the handle, grinding and polishing the weld is not
required. All fastening points and the screw-on surface are
hygienically handled.
On request:
External threads, inch threads, longer and higher versions.
Accessories:
Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer K1326 for the screw-on
surface and the support disc.
Pull handles
for Hygienic USIT® sealing and shim washer Freudenberg Process Seals
KIPP Pull handles
	 Order No.	 A	 B	 D	 H	 L	 R	 R1	 T
	 K1364.12005	 120	 11,8	 M5	 66,8	 131,8	 0,5	 13	 12,5
	 K1364.20005	 200	 11,8	 M5	 66,8	 211,8	 0,5	 13	 12,5
	 K1364.30005	 300	 11,8	 M5	 66,8	 311,8	 0,5	 13	 12,5
	 K1364.12006	 120	 14,2	 M6	 69,2	 134,2	 0,55	 16	 15
	 K1364.20006	 200	 14,2	 M6	 69,2	 214,2	 0,55	 16	 15
	 K1364.30006	 300	 14,2	 M6	 69,2	 314,2	 0,55	 16	 15
	 K1364.12008	 120	 18	 M8	 73	 138	 0,6	 19	 20
	 K1364.20008	 200	 18	 M8	 73	 218	 0,6	 19	 20
	 K1364.30008	 300	 18	 M8	 73	 318	 0,6	 19	 20
	 K1364.12010	 120	 22,3	 M10	 77,3	 142,3	 0,75	 23,5	 25
	 K1364.20010	 200	 22,3	 M10	 77,3	 222,3	 0,75	 23,5	 25
	 K1364.30010	 300	 22,3	 M10	 77,3	 322,3	 0,75	 23,5	 25
KIPP Circular plates
	 Order No.	 for	 D2	 D3	 D4	 D5	 H	 H1	 H2	 R2	 R3
	  	 screws
	 K1365.05	 M5	 13,5	 18	 8	 5,2	 6	 3,5	 0,7	 1,5	 0,6

The complete surface is polished with a surface
finish of less than Ra 0.8 µm. The contour is rounded
with smooth transitions. Due to the polished surface
dirt and residue from products or cleaners seldom
adheres. Easy cleaning is ensured.
On request:
Inch threads, external threads.
Wing nut narrow
in Hygienic DESIGN
KIPP Wing nut narrow in Hygienic DESIGN
	 Order No.	 D	 D2	 H	 B	 T
	 K1314.04	 M4	 9	 20	 4,5	 6
	 K1314.05	 M5	 10	 22	 4,5	 6
	 K1314.06	 M6	 12	 22	 5,5	 7
	 K1314.08	 M8	 16	 25	 8	 9
	 K1314.10	 M10	 20	 30	 10	 11
24
r=11
A
D
60°
B
H1 T
D2
H
r=2
K1315
KIPP Wing nut wide in Hygienic DESIGN
	 Order No.	 D	 D2	 A	 B	 H	 H1	 T
	 K1315.2004	 M4	 9	 20	 4,5	 20	 5	 6
	 K1315.2205	 M5	 10	 22	 4,5	 22	 5,9	 6
	 K1315.2506	 M6	 12	 25	 5,5	 22	 5	 7
	 K1315.2708	 M8	 16	 27	 8	 25	 8,5	 9
	 K1315.3010	 M10	 20	 30	 10	 30	 10	 11
Material:
Stainless steel 1.4404.
Version:

r=16
H SW
K L
B
D1
D2
D
S D1
D
K1330
KIPP Hexagon bolts with narrow shaft in Hygienic DESIGN
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 D2	 B	 H	 K	 L	 SW
	 K1330.03X	 M3	 7	 2,1	 4,5	 3	 3,8	 6/8/10/12	 5,5
	 K1330.04X	 M4	 9,2	 3,1	 5	 3	 4	 6/8/10/12/16/20	 7
	 K1330.05X	 M5	 10,5	 3,7	 6	 3,7	 4,7	 10/12/8/16/20/25	 8
	 K1330.06X	 M6	 13	 4,2	 7	 4	 5	 8/10/12/16/20/25/30/35/40/45/50/60	 10
	 K1330.08X	 M8	 16,8	 6	 9	 5,5	 6,5	 12/14/16/20/25/30/35/40/45/50/55/60/65/70	 13
	 K1330.10X	 M10	 20,6	 7,7	 12	 7,3	 8,3	 20/25/30/35/40/45/50/55/60/65/70/75/80	 16
KIPP Retaining washers for narrow shank screws
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 S
	 K1331.03	 M3	 6	 1,5

collar has a conical formed top face. The nut has been
designed as a low version so as to keep troublesome
corners as few as possible. Due to the extremely high
quality surface finish of much less than Ra 0.8 µm,
hardly any dirt particles adhere to the surface.
On request:
Inch threads, high versions.
Cap nut compact
in Hygienic DESIGN
KIPP Cap nut compact in Hygienic DESIGN
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 B	 C	 H	 R1	 SW	 T	 W
	 K1332.03	 M3	 6,8	 0,25	 0,5	 4,95	 8,8	 5,5	 3	 20
	 K1332.04	 M4	 9	 0,3	 0,8	 6,5	 10	 7	 4	 30
	 K1332.05	 M5	 10	 0,5	 1	 7	 16	 8	 4	 30
	 K1332.06	 M6	 12	 0,8	 1	 9	 16	 10	 6	 30
	 K1332.08	 M8	 16	 0,8	 1,6	 12	 20	 13	 8	 30
	 K1332.10	 M10	 20	 1	 2	 14	 32	 16	 10	 30
	 K1332.12	 M12	 24	 1	 2,5	 16	 35	 19	 11	 30
28
20,1 +0,1
Ø22,

A
4
1,
5
- 8
H
19
L
L
K1353
KIPP Quarter-turn lock for sterile areas
	 Order No.	 Actuation	 D
	 K1353.18	 key	 28
KIPP Tongue for quarter-turn lock
	 Order No.	 A	 L
	 K1340.45060	 6	 45
	 K1340.45080	 8	 45
	 K1340.45100	 10	 45
	 K1340.45140	 14	 45
	 K1340.45160	 16	 45
	 K1340.45180	 18	 45
	 K1340.45200	 20	 45
	 K1340.45220	 22	 45
	 K1340.45240	 24	 45
	 K1340.45260	 26	 45
	 K1340.45280	 28	 45
	 K1340.45320	 32	 45
	 K1340.45500	 50	 45
Material:
Housing, actuation and fastening nut, stainless steel 1.4404.
O-rings red silicone, conforming to FDA.
Tongue 1.4301 stainless steel.

Hygienic DESIGN and other stainless steel fasteners. Polished and sensitive surfaces
are protected and a later contact corrosion is avoided.
The plastic inserts are made from a specially manufactured PETP and have FDA
approval. The inserts are pressed into the special socket manually. The form fit and
locking device ensures an optimal hold in the socket. No special tools are required to
exchange the worn out inserts.
By a tightening torque of µ 0.12 coefficient of friction (DIN for A4-70 for screws and
nuts), the plastic inserts have a life expectancy of up to 1000 alternating cycles.
Drawing reference:
A) Socket
B) Plastic insert
Sockets and plastic inserts
KIPP Sockets
	 Order No.	 D	 D1	 L	 T	 SW
	 K1361.1112	 16,6	 22	 37,3	 10,1	 11
	 K1361.1312	 19,1	 22	 37,3	 10,6	 13
	 K1361.1612	 22,9	 23,6	 37,1	 11,3	 16
	 K1361.1912	 26,6	 23	 37	 13,2	 19
	 K1361.2112	 29	 25	 36,8	 12,9	 21
	 K1361.2712	 35,2	 25	 44,4	 18,1	 27
KIPP Plastic inserts
	 Order No.	 L	 T	 SW	 SW1	 Suitable for
	 	  				    hexagon screws
	 K1361.0805	 18	 6	 11	 8	 M5
	 K1361.1006	 19,5	 10	 13	 10	 M6
	 K1361.1308	 21,5	 11	 16	 13	 M8
	 K1361.1610	 22	 13,5	 19	 16	 M10
	 K1361.1812	 21,5	 12	 21	 18	 M12
	 K1361.2416	 26,5	 18	 27	 24	 M16
32

unintentional contact points between spanner and
stainless steel screw. The protective caps are made
of the aluminium alloy EN AW 6082 and so comply
with EN 602 - aluminium in contact with food. The
protective cap is safely held in the spanner by a special
moulding or sprung clip element. The cap cannot
fall out on its own. Damaged protective caps can be
exchanged manually.
On request:
Other sizes.
Combination spanner with protective caps
33
K1362
KIPP Combination spanner
	 Order No.	 SW	 A	 B	 L	 D
	 K1362.10	 10	 5	 8	 154,5	 5
	 K1362.11	 11	 5,5	 8,4	 168,5	 5
	 K1362.13	 13	 6,3	 10	 193	 6
	 K1362.16	 16	 7	 11,4	 230,5	 6
	 K1362.19	 19	 8	 13,5	 268,5	 7
	 K1362.21	 21	 8,5	 13,7	 292	 7
	 K1362.27	 27	 10,5	 16	 380	 9
KIPP Cap for open-end spanner
	 Order No.	 SW	 SW2	 A1	 B1	 L1	 D1	 T	 H
	 K1362.1007	 10	 7	 9	 17	 19,4	 2,3	 5,6	 8,6
	 K1362.1108	 11	 8	 9	 18	 20,7	 2,3	 5,7	 8,7
	 K1362.1310	 13	 10	 10	 22	 23,2	 3	 6,7	 10,7
	 K1362.1613	 16	 13	 13	 27	 28,6	 3	 7,7	 11,7
	 K1362.1916	 19	 16	 13	 30	 32,5	 4	 8,6	 12,6
	 K1362.2118	 21	 18	 13	 32	 35	 4	 9	 13
	 K1362.2724	 27	 24	 14	 40	 43,8	 4	 10,8	 15
KIPP Cap for ring spanner
	 Order No.	 SW	 SW2	 D2	 T1	 H1
	 K1362.11007	 10	 7	 16,5	 8	 11
	 K1362.11108	 11	 8	 18	 9,4	 11,4
	 K1362.11310	 13	 10	 21	 11	 13
	 K1362.11613	 16	 13	 25	 12,4	 14,4
	 K1362.11916	 19	 16	 30	 14,5	 16,5
	 K1362.12118	 21	 18	 32	 14,7	 16,7
	 K1362.12724	 27	 24	 41	 17	 19
Combination spanner with protective caps

L1
L2
D1
15°
Ø1
5
1
H2
L
D D
SW SW
K1303
KIPP Form A
	 Order No.	 Form	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 H2	 L1	 L2	 SW	 SW1	 L	 Load rating
	 		   											           max. kN
	 K1303.108016X	 A	 80	 M16	 24	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 13	 20	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.108020X	 A	 80	 M20	 30	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 17	 26	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.108024X	 A	 80	 M24	 35	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 20	 30	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.110016X	 A	 100	 M16	 24	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 13	 20	 140/190	 25
	 K1303.110020X	 A	 100	 M20	 30	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 17	 26	 140/190	 25
	 K1303.110024X	 A	 100	 M24	 35	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 20	 30	 140/190	 25
	 K1303.112016X	 A	 120	 M16	 24	 32	 60	 121/146	 60/85	 45/70	 13	 20	 140/190	 30
	 K1303.112020X	 A	 120	 M20	 30	 32	 60	 121/146	 60/85	 45/70	 17	 26	 140/190	 30
	 K1303.112024X	 A	 120	 M24	 35	 32	 60	 121/146	 60/85	 45/70	 20	 30	 140/190	 30
KIPP Form B with fastening tab
	 Order No.	 Form	 A	 D	 D1	 D2	 H	 H1	 H2	 L1	 L2	 SW	 SW1	 L	 Load rating
	 			    											           max. kN
	 K1303.208016X	 B	 54	 80	 M16	 24	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 13	 20	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.208020X	 B	 54	 80	 M20	 30	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 17	 26	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.208024X	 B	 54	 80	 M24	 35	 25	 53	 114/139	 60/85	 45/70	 20	 30	 140/190	 20
	 K1303.210016X	 B	 69	 100	 M16	 24	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 13	 20	 140/190	 25
	 K1303.210020X	 B	 69	 100	 M20	 30	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 17	 26	 140/190	 25
	 K1303.210024X	 B	 69	 100	 M24	 35	 28	 56	 117/142	 60/85	 45/70	 20	 30	 140/190	 25
Material:
Foot plate stainless steel 1.4301.
Threaded spindle stainless steel 1.4301.
Rubber base (NBR) Shore 85 +/-5, FDA tested.